WYNDHAM GRAND

Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek

CONTACT:

SUZANNE MOORE Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek 407.390.2351 sumoore@wyndham.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

GRAND REOPENING: Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek to Reopen June 1st, 2020

Wyndham Grand Orlando Welcomes Guests to Live Grand Again;

Implements New Disinfecting and Distancing Protocols throughout Resort

Orlando, FL (May 20,2020) – Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek, an elite AAA Four-Diamond Resort located just outside of Disney World, announced today it will reopen on June 1st, 2020, following its temporary closure as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic. The resort looks forward to welcoming back guests seeking a clean and secluded Orlando staycation destination.

The health and safety of its guests and employees is the top priority for Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek, and the team has implemented strict procedures designed to meet the new health and safety challenges presented by COVID19. The resort has implemented the Wyndham Hotels & Resorts 'Count On Us' initiative and adhered to the American Hotel & Lodging Association (AHLA) "Safe Stay" protocols and the U.S. Centers for Disease Control & Prevention (CDC) guidelines. The 360-degree approach will include the following updates:

- Hand sanitizer dispensers will be placed at key guest and employee entrances and contact areas, including lobby reception areas, restaurant entrances, meeting spaces, pools, exercise areas and more.
- All employees will receive COVID-19 safety sanitation protocol training, and employees will follow Personal Protective Equipment recommendations from the CDC.
- Public spaces and communal areas will be cleaned and disinfected multiple times per day, with extra focus on high touch areas such as elevators.
- Pool seating will be reconfigured to allow for at least six feet of separation between groups of guests.
- Meeting and banquet arrangements shall allow for physical distancing between guests, based on CDC recommendations.

"Since opening in 2011, our hotel has always done an outstanding job providing our guests with an upscale, clean and comfortable stay," says Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek General Manager Robert Fohr. "We recently were honored with the Best of Housekeeping Award from AAA and understand the increased importance of cleanliness for our guests in these times. Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek team members look forward to showing our guests that we are ready to welcome them back to our resort."

Wyndham Grand Orland Resort is part of Wyndham Hotels & Resorts, the world's largest hotel franchising company with approximately 9,300 hotels in 90 countries. Earlier this month, the company announced a new initiative called "Count on UsSM," a long-term, multi-faceted effort to build confidence among guests and to support hoteliers as it begins making preparations to welcome travelers back to its hotels. The initiative immediately focuses on further elevating health and safety protocols at Wyndham hotels in the wake of COVID-19, shoring up critical supply chains and introducing new standards, training and guidelines grounded in guidance from the CDC. Wyndham has expanded its relationship with industry leader Ecolab on requiring consistent use of Ecolab's EPA-approved disinfectants in guestrooms and public spaces nationwide.

For more information or to reserve a stay at Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek, please visit www.wyndhamgrandorlando.com or call 407-390-2300. Follow along on Facebook and Instagram.

About Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek

Play, relax, dream, escape and be you. Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek is a spectacular resort nestled on 500 woodland acres, next to a stunning 10-acre lake and surrounded by the Walt Disney World® Resort. The AAA Four-Diamond rated destination offers a multitude of options for families including five pools, two lazy rivers, a kid's splash park and miniature golf course. Adults can enjoy relaxation at the Blue Harmony Spa, a tranquil escape with a selection of invigorating spa services to leave guests feeling renewed. Guests indulge their taste buds at one of five restaurants and lounges including the award-winning deep blu seafood grille. From the picturesque landscape to the magical adventures of the Walt Disney World® Resort, Wyndham Grand Orlando Resort Bonnet Creek delivers unforgettable moments that become lifelong memories.

About Wyndham Hotels & Resorts

Wyndham Hotels & Resorts (NYSE: WH) is the world's largest hotel franchising company by the number of properties, with 9,300 hotels across approximately 90 countries on six continents. Through its network of over 828,000 rooms appealing to the everyday traveler, Wyndham commands a leading presence in the economy and midscale segments of the lodging industry. The Company operates a portfolio of 20 hotel brands, including Super 8®, Days Inn®, Ramada®, Microtel Inn & Suites®, La Quinta®, Baymont®, Wingate®, AmericInn®, Hawthorn Suites®, The Trademark Collection® and Wyndham®. Wyndham Hotels & Resorts is also a leading provider of hotel management services. The Company's award-winning Wyndham Rewards loyalty program offers 83 million enrolled members the opportunity to redeem points at thousands of hotels, vacation club resorts and vacation rentals globally. For more information, visit www.wyndhamhotels.com.